504034648 10/04/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4081310

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ļ			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	ame		Execution Date
RAJENDRAPRASAD	VENIGALLA	A			09/23/2016
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
Name:		PRO	DUCTS GROUP LLC		
Street Address:	5 EVER	GREE	N WAY		
City:	GLEN F	HEAD			
State/Country:	NEW Y	ORK			
Postal Code:	11545				
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Typ			Number		
Application Number:		152803	397		
CORRESPONDENCE					
	()				
Fax Number:		• •	36-3471		accent it will be cont
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-	mail address first; if that is a		
Correspondence will	be sent to if provided	the e-	mail address first; if that is a tis is in that is that is that is that is the second se		
Correspondence will using a fax number,	be sent to if provided	the e- ; if tha 48493	mail address first; if that is a tis is in that is that is that is that is the second se		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, ;</i> Phone:	be sent to if provided	the e- i; if tha 484935 keala@	<i>mail address first; if that is a</i> It is unsuccessful, it will be s 53252		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to if provided 2 : (<i>the e- ; if tha</i> 484935 keala@ CHAN	<i>mail address first; if that is a</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 53252 Ochanhubbard.com		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<i>the e-</i> ; <i>if tha</i> 484935 keala@ CHAN 55 BR(<i>mail address first; if that is a</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 53252 Pchanhubbard.com HUBBARD		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<i>the e-</i> <i>; if tha</i> 484935 keala@ CHAN 55 BR(C/O C(<i>mail address first; if that is a</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 53252 Pchanhubbard.com HUBBARD DADWAY 4TH FL		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<i>the e-</i> <i>; if tha</i> 484935 keala@ CHAN 55 BR0 C/O C0 NEW Y	<i>mail address first; if that is a</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 33252 Ochanhubbard.com HUBBARD DADWAY 4TH FL DWORKRS		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 484935 keala@ CHAN 55 BR(C/O C(NEW Y	<i>mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 253252 Pchanhubbard.com HUBBARD DADWAY 4TH FL DWORKRS 'ORK, NEW YORK 10006		
Correspondence will using a fax number, 2 Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 484935 keala@ CHAN 55 BR(C/O C(NEW Y	<i>mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>st is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2020 Pchanhubbard.com HUBBARD DADWAY 4TH FL DWORKRS YORK, NEW YORK 10006		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent to if provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	the e- i; if tha 484935 keala@ CHAN 55 BR(C/O C(NEW Y	<i>mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 20252 Pchanhubbard.com HUBBARD DADWAY 4TH FL DWORKRS ORK, NEW YORK 10006 /ENI004 KEALA CHAN		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	the e- i; if tha 484935 keala@ CHAN 55 BR(C/O C(NEW Y	mail address first; if that is a at is unsuccessful, it will be 53252 Ochanhubbard.com HUBBARD DADWAY 4TH FL DWORKRS ORK, NEW YORK 10006 /ENI004 KEALA CHAN Keala Chan/		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	the e- if the 484935 484935 Keala@ CHAN 55 BR0 C/O C0 NEW Y I	mail address first; if that is a at is unsuccessful, it will be s 53252 Pchanhubbard.com HUBBARD DADWAY 4TH FL DWORKRS ORK, NEW YORK 10006 /ENI004 (EALA CHAN Keala Chan/ 10/04/2016 #page1.tif		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Rajendraprasad Venigalla ("ASSIGNOR") is the inventor the invention disclosed in a U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 15/ 280,397, titled "PORTABLE TARGET GAME WITH COLLECTING UNIT" (the "PATENT APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS Verily Products Group LLC, a Limited Liability Company with principal place of business at 5 Evergreen Way, Glen Head, NY 11545 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does assign to Verily Products Group LLC as ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and any right, title, and interest ASSIGNOR may have to THE PATENT APPLICATION, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed from THE PATENT APPLICATION in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for The PATENT APPLICATION in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and furthermore ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests, to the extent of any right ASSIGNOR may have to do so, the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for THE PATENT APPLICATION to Verily Products Group LLC as ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	09/23/2016	Inventor Signature	Regim	
		Name	Rajendraprasad Venigalla	
Date	09/23/2016	Assignee Signature	Cogim	
			Rajendraprasad Venigalla	
		Title	Owner	
		Assignee	Verily Products Group LLC	

RECORDED: 10/04/2016